

11-22-2000



Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## 101525053

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Piers Christian Lingle Craig Leonard Ogg Girish Venkat	Name: STAMPS.COM	
	Street Address:	
Richard Winslow Keith Shoji Kiyohara	3420 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite 1040 Santa Monica, California 90405	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: <b>NO</b>		
3. Name of conveyance:		
Macalla Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		
Execution Date: Octrober 3, 2000, September 19, 2000, September 21, 2000, September 19, 2000, September 19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap is:	plication, the execution date of the application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/585,025	B. Patent No.(s)	
	nal numbers attached? NO	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP		
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Attention: Raymond R. Tabandeh	8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of	
-	issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.	
<b>10.</b> □ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	number with any credit of charge to our Deposit Account.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Date: October 6, 2000 By		
	Name: Raymond R. Tabandeh 626/795-9900	
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENT, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON	0/16/2000 MBERHE 00000009 09585025 02 FC:581	
DATE SIGNATURE	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

RRT/dsz

DSZ PAS278253.1-\*-10/6/00 4:34 PM

**PATENT REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0907** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, PIERS CHRISTIAN LINGLE, CRAIG LEONARD OGG, GIRISH VENKAT, RICHARD WINSLOW, AND KEITH SHOJI KIYOHARA, residing at 11400 National Boulevard, No. 133, Los Angeles, California 90064; 4208 Boyar Avenue, Long Beach, California 90807; 10801 Rose Avenue, Apt. 10, Los Angeles, California 90034; 4133 Jasmine Avenue, Culver City, California 90232; and 1233 Sunset Avenue, Santa Monica, California 90405, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled ONLINE VALUE BEARING ITEM PRINTING, filed June 1, 2000, Application No. 09/585,025.

AND WHEREAS STAMPS.COM, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3420 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite 1040, Santa Monica, California 90405 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this	3 day of <u>ocroone</u> , 20 60.	
Piers	Hristian Lingle	
STATE OF (A) COUNTY OF 100 Angels )  On 10/2/00 , before me personally appeared Piers Christian Lingle personally known to me evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	instrument and acknowledged to me that he	
WITNE	ESS my hand and official seal.	
DANY VICTORY  COMM. #1230213  NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Aug. 25, 2003  **********************************	are of Notary	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this	19 day of SEPTEMBER, 2000.	
STATE OF Calfornia Craig: COUNTY OF Langeles  On Sept. 19, 2000, before me Mela	Leonard	
On <u>Scot. 19.3000</u> , before me <u>Manie Scott</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared Craig Leonard Ogg personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
MELANIE SCOTT  Comm. # 1258705  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY	ESS my hand and official seal.  Marie Scott  Sure of Notary	

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha	nd this 21 day of SEPTEMBER, 2000.
	a Orik
ſĂ.	Girish Venkat
STATE OF (1)	
COUNTY OF LOS Angeles )	: messeren
	land of Total
STATE OF (A COUNTY OF (OS Angele)  On (1) 21 (CO), before me personally appeared Girish Venkat personally kn	Notary Public,
personally appeared Girish Venkat personally kr	nown to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose nam	e is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his	
the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
the mistrument the person, or the entity upon behan or	winch the person acted, executed the histi differit.
	WITHNIEGO local 1 - 60 - 1 1
DANYVICTORY	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
COMM. #1230213	11.1
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	
LOS ANGELES COUNTY OF	
My Comm. Expires Aug. 25, 2003	Signature of Motary
****	
****	***
	10th
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha	nd this I day of September 20 00
IN IESTIMONI WHEREOF, I hereunto set my na	nd time 1 day of 2 co 1 viv p c 1, 20
	$\mathcal{L}$
	With Street
California	Richard Winslow
STATE OF Carefornia,	
COUNTY OF LOS Lingeles )	
l in a constant	$O(1)^{\prime} = S_{1} II$
STATE OF California COUNTY OF La linguist  On Sept. 19 2000, before me 12	<u>Ulante Ocott</u> , Notary Public,
personally appeared Richard Winslow personally	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose nam	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his	
the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of	
one most amena one person, or one entry apon soman or	F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
MELANIE SCOTT	WITTIEDD my name and official scal.
Comm # 1258705	
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	Molania Sant
LOS ANGELES COUNTY	- Medice Scott
My Comm. Expires May 9, 2004	Signature of Notary

-3-

DSZ PAS272689.1-\*-9/9/00 3:49 PM

**RECORDED: 10/10/2000** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand this 19th day of September, 20 od
	South Buy
STATE OF California (County of his lingula)	Keith Shoji Kiyohara
On, before me, before me, personally appeared Keith Shoji Kiyohara personatisfactory evidence) to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he executed the same in	Notary Public sonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument and his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on lf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
MELANIE SCOTT	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Comm. # 1258705  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 9, 2004	Signature of Notary
RRT/dog	

-4-